Chap 208

An Ast appropriate to A. J. Ward the sum of money therein named.

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows:

Section 1. There is hereby appropriated to A. J. Ward the sum of twelve dollars and seventy-five cents (\$12.75) out of any money in the state treasury not otherwise appropriated, in full of account against the state, from the 25th of October, one thousand eight hundred and fifty-one, to the 28th of February, in the year of our Lord one thousand eight hundred and fifty-two.

J. McM. SHAFTER,

Speaker of the Assembly.

E. B. DEAN, JR.,

President pro tem. of the Senate.

Approved, April 2, 1852. LEONARD J. FARWELL.

Chap 209

An Act to appropriate to Billings & Carman the sum therein named.

The people of the State of Wisconsin represented in Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to Billings & Carman the sum of nine dollars and thirteen cents, in full for repairs made in and about the capitol, to March the 2d, one thousand eight hundred and fifty-two, out of any money in the treasury, not otherwise appropriated.

J. McM. SHAFTER, Speaker of the Assembly.

E. B. DEAN, Jr.

President pro tem. of the Senate.

Approved, April 2, 1852. LEONARD J. FARWELL.

Chap 210

An Act to appropriate to Abraham Manning the sum therein named.

The people of the State of Wisconsin represented in Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to Abraham Manning the sum of eleven dollars, in full for work and labor performed in and about the capitol, to March the

11th, one thousand eight hundred and fifty-two, out of any money in the treasury not otherwise appropriated.

> J. McM. SHAFTER. Speaker of the Assembly.

> E. B. DEAN, JR. President pro tem. of the Senate.

Approved, April 2, 1852. LEONARD J. FARWELL.

An Act to appropriate to Alexander S. McBride the sum therein named.

Chap 211

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Smate and Assembly, do enact as follows:

Section 1. There is hereby appropriated to Alexander G. McBride the sum of two hundred and fifty one dollars and thirteen cents, in full for wood furnished the capitol to February the 28th, 1852, out of any money in the treasury not otherwise appropriated.

J. McM. SHAFTER,

Speaker of the Assembly.

E. B. DEAN, Jr.

President pro tem. of the Senate.

Approved, April 2, 1852.

LEONARD J. FARWELL.

An Act for the relief of certain School Districts therein named.

The people of the State of Wisconsin represented in Chap 212 Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows:

Section 1. The treasurer of school districts number one and four, in the town of Dunkirk and county of Dane, To make new are hereby authorized to make a new statement of the un-statement. paid taxes in said districts, for the year one thousand eight hundred and fifty, and to make return of the same to the town clerk; and such statement and return shall be in form and substance as is required by the seventy-first section of the act relating to common schools.

Sec. 2. The town clerk of the above said town of Dunkirk is hereby authorized to enter the above said unpaid To enter taxes taxes in the next assessment roll of the town, to be collect-on assessment ed in the same manner as town and county taxes are collected, and when collected, to be paid over to the town superintendent of said town, who shall pay the same over to